

# Caldwell Veterans Council, Inc DUTY • HONOR • COUNTRY

June 5, 2024

Dear Business Owners,

The Caldwell Veterans Council is excited to announce our annual Sporting Clay Shoot fundraiser. The 8th Annual Sporting Clay Shoot is from 9am to 2pm, Saturday, September 14th, 2024 at the Idaho Sporting Clays, 5040 Sage Road, Homedale, Idaho 83628. This event benefits our veterans and provides extensive services to over 20,000 veterans and their families in the West Treasure Valley. You can visit our website to sign-up, register or contribute to this fun event; WWW:CVMH-VETS.ORG. Please hang our flier at your business and spread the word about this great event and an awesome time to support our veterans.

The Caldwell Veterans Council, Inc is a 501(c)(3) non-profit with the mission to provide services to veterans in the West Treasure Valley. Most veteran programs and services are provided at locations that are simply too far away or very difficult to get to for many of our veterans. Many will go without help, we need your help to continue the programs and services we are making available for free here at the Caldwell Veterans Memorial Hall where VETERANS HELP VETERANS.

Help make this fundraising event a success by selecting one of the following options:

### Premier Level - \$2,000

Advertising on Flyer which is distributed throughout the Treasure Valley, Logo on Website and Facebook sites and advertisements in local newspaper. Recognized at event as major sponsor. Large logo on plaque awarded recognizing your business as a major sponsor of the Caldwell Veterans Memorial Hall.

### Tier 2 Level - \$1,500

Advertising on Flyer, Website, Facebook and newspaper, recognized at event as a sponsor. Small logo on plaque awarded recognizing your business as a sponsor of the Caldwell Veterans Memorial Hall.

## Tier 3 Level - \$1,000

Small Logo on flyer, recognized at event as a sponsor.

### Supporter Level - \$500

Small logo on flyer only.

P.O. Box 1535 1101 Cleveland Blvd Caldwell, Idaho, 83606 www.cvmh-vets.org caldwellveterans@gmail.com You can contact the Caldwell Veterans Council, Terry Harrell, (208) 899-5216, <a href="mailto:caldwellveterans@gmail.com">caldwellveterans@gmail.com</a>, with any questions. All support is greatly appreciated! We need you to make this event a success for our Veterans!

For your tax accounting purposes, the EIN for the Caldwell Veterans Council, Inc, a non-profit 501(c)(3) corporation is 47-2774068. W-9s available upon request.

v/r

Terry Harrell Chairman Caldwell Veterans Council, Inc (208) 899-5216